

Alaska Region Fee Schedule for 2026

(Posted on public-facing website. Link contained in Alaska Region Supplement to FSH 2709.11 Ch 30 – Fee Determination.)

#

The minimum annual fee for recreation (use code 100-199) or lands (use code 200-999) special use authorization for calendar year (CY) 2026 is **\$143.17**, unless otherwise specified in the annual Alaska Region Land Use Fee Schedule, or if a higher minimum fee is supported by national policy.

Alaska Region Land Use Fee Schedule

Use Code	Use	Reference	Regional Minimum Fee or CY 2026 Fee	Instructions
100	Privately Owned Improvements Authorized for Groups	FSM 2721.1 and R10 Supplement to FSH 2709.11, 41.1		
111	Boat Dock and Wharf	FSM 2721.11	\$2,589.27	Recreational remote sites.
112	Club	FSM 2721.12	\$2,589.27	
114	Shelter	FSM 2721.14	\$174.56	
114	Shelter used for temporary facilities authorized under ANILCA §1316	R10 Supplement to FSH 2709.11, 41.2	\$610.93	For 3 months. Minimum fee is 3 months.
			\$203.67	Each additional month.
			\$1,221.90	For 6 months. Maximum fee not to exceed 6-month fee.
			\$331.63	For one year. Must qualify for reduced subsistence fee as described in R10 FSH 2709.11, 36.8
120	Non-Commercial, Privately Owned Improvements Authorized to Individuals	FSM 2721.2 and R10 Supplement to FSH 2709.11, 41.2, 41.4, 41.5		
121	Isolated Cabin	FSM 2721.21 and R10 Supplement to FSH 2709.11, 41.2	\$1,221.90	Tongass National Forest
			\$1,149.18	Chugach National Forest– Eyak River sites.
			\$960.08	Chugach National Forest– Other sites forest wide.
			\$331.63	Must qualify for reduced subsistence fee as described in R10 FSH 2709.11, 36.8
123	Recreation Residence	FSM 2721.23 and R10 Supplement to FSH 2709.11, 41.4	Appraisal indexed annually. See R10 FSH 2709.11, 33.1.	For new inquiries, consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
125	Alaska Traditional and Customary Use Cabin	R10 Supplement to FSH 2709.11, 41.2	\$1,221.90	Tongass National Forest
			\$1,149.18	Chugach National Forest– Eyak River sites.
			\$960.08	Chugach National Forest– Other sites forest wide.
			\$331.63	Must qualify for reduced subsistence fee as described in R10 FSH 2709.11, 36.8

Use Code	Use	Reference	Regional Minimum Fee or CY 2026 Fee	Instructions
140	Concessions Involving Government-Owned Improvements	FSM 2721.4		
141	Concession Campground	FSM 2721.41	\$4,363.95	For new authorizations consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
200	Agriculture, Crops	FSM 2722 and R10 Supplement to FSH 2709.11, 42		
216	Fish Hatchery	FSM 2722.16	\$4,363.95	For new authorizations consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
219	Mariculture	FSM 2722.19	\$2,589.27	For new authorizations consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
220	Agricultural Improvements	FSM 2722.22		
223	Agriculture Residence	FSM 2722.23 and R10 Supplement to FSH 2709.11, 41.2	\$2,589.27	For new authorizations consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
340	Sanitary Systems	FSM 2723.4		
342	Liquid Waste Disposal Area	FSM 2723.42	\$4,363.95	For new inquiries consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
350	Community Residences	FSM 2723.5		
351	Residence, Privately-Owned Building	FSM 2723.51	\$2,589.27	Do not authorize new uses (FSM 2723.51).
352	Residence, Government-Owned Building	FSM 2723.52	\$2,589.27	For new authorizations consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
360	Service Uses	FSM 2723.6		
362	Service Building	FSM 2723.62	\$4,363.95	For new authorizations consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
366	Parking Lot	FSM 2723.66	\$174.56	<2,000 sq. feet. If >2000 sq. feet and for all new uses consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
370	Encroachments	FSM 2723.7		
371	Cabin (invalid mining claim)	FSM 2723.71	\$1,221.90	Phase out these uses. Do not allow reconstruction in the event of a fire.
374	Cabin Predating ANILCA	FSM 2723.74 and R10 Supplement to FSH 2709.11, 41.2	\$1,221.90	No new uses should be authorized.
			\$331.63	Must qualify for reduced subsistence fee as described in R10 FSH 2709.11, 36.8

Use Code	Use	Reference	Regional Minimum Fee or CY 2026 Fee	Instructions
420	Research	FSM 2724.2		
421	Experimental and Demonstration	FSM 2724.21	\$610.93	For 3 months. Minimum fee is 3 months.
			\$203.67	Each additional month. Maximum fee not to exceed 6-month fee.
			\$1,221.90	For 6 months. Maximum fee not to exceed 6-month fee.
422	Research Study	FSM 2724.22	\$610.93	For 3 months. Minimum use is 3 months.
			\$203.67	Each additional month. Maximum fee not to exceed 6-month fee.
			\$1,221.90	For 6 months. Maximum fee not to exceed 6-month fee.
430	Training	FSM 2724.3		
431	Military Training Area	FSM 2724.31	\$4,363.95	Up to 2 acres. If > 2 acres and for new uses consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
432	Education Center	FSM 2724.32	\$2,589.27	Up to 2 acres. If > 2 acres and for new uses consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
500	Industry Camps	FSM 2725 and R10 Supplement to FSH 2709.11, 45		
511	Construction Camp and Residence	FSM 2725.11	\$4,363.95	Up to 2 acres. If > 2 acres and for new uses consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
513	Commercial Fishing Cabin or Warehouse	R10 Supplement to FSH 2709.11, 45.1	\$1,221.90	
	Named ANILCA Set- Net Cabins in SUDS		\$331.63	Must qualify for reduced subsistence fee as described in R10 FSH 2709.11, 36.8
514	Temporary Camp and Temporary Campsite Named ANILCA Temp Camps – Other in SUDS	R10 Supplement to FSH 2709.11, 45.1	\$610.93	Minimum fee for up to 3 months
			\$203.67	Each additional month. Maximum fee not to exceed 6-month fee.
			\$1,221.90	Per 6 months. Maximum fee not to exceed 6-month fee.
515	Commercial Fishing Camp	R10 Supplement to FSH 2709.11, 45.1	\$610.93	Minimum fee for up to 3 months. See R10 2709.11, 31.5
			\$203.67	Each additional month. Maximum fee not to exceed 6-month fee.
			\$1,221.90	For Per 6 months. Maximum fee not to exceed 6-month fee.
			\$331.63	Must qualify for reduced subsistence fee as described in R10 FSH 2709.11, 36.8

Use Code	Use	Reference	Regional Minimum Fee or CY 2026 Fee	Instructions
520	Storage	FSM 2725.2		
521	Crab Pot Storage	FSM 2725.21	\$189.11	<2,000 sq. feet. If >2,000 sq. feet and for all new authorizations consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
	Warehouse and Storage Yard	FSM 2725.21	\$4,363.95	Up to 2 acres. If > 2 acres and for new authorizations consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
522	Stockpile Site	FSM 2725.22	\$4,363.95	Up to 2 acres. If > 2 acres and for new authorizations consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
530	Manufacturing	FSM 2725.3		
531	Processing Plant	FSM 2725.31	\$4,363.95	Up to 2 acres. If > 2 acres and for new authorizations consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
533	Batch and Mixing Plant	FSM 2725.33	\$4,363.95	Up to 2 acres. If > 2 acres and for new authorizations consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
550	Arts	FSM 2725.5		
551	Still Photography	FSM 2725.51	\$189.11	1 to 10 persons on site per day.
			\$276.39	11 to 30 persons on site per day.
			\$450.95	Over 30 persons on site per day.
552	Commercial Filming	FSM 2725.52	\$276.39	1 to 10 persons on site per day.
			\$363.65	11 to 30 persons on site per day.
			\$916.42	31 to 60 persons on site per day.
			\$1,003.72	Over 60 persons on site per day.
700	Transportation, Aircraft Facilities	FSM 2727		
711	Airport, heliport	FSM 2727.1	\$4,363.95	Up to 2 acres. If > 2 acres and for new authorizations consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
712	Hangar and Service Facility	FSM 2727.12	\$4,363.95	Up to 2 acres. If > 2 acres and for new authorizations consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
720	Marine	FSM 2727.2		
722	Boat Dock, Wharf, Pier	FSM 2727.22	\$4,363.95	Up to 2 acres. If > 2 acres and for new authorizations consult Forest Special Uses Team Lead
800	Communications Uses	FSM 2728 and FSH 2709.11, 36.2		Adjusted annually according to the Consumer Price Index-Urban (CPI- U).
805	Local Exchange Network	FSM 2728.16	\$212.23	1 to 100 people served.
			\$622.56	101 to 500 people served.
			\$1,032.94	501 to 1,000 people served.
			\$3,043.31	Over 1,000 people served (Full Common Carrier fee).
807	Passive Reflector	FSM 2728.13	\$1,683.80	All passive reflectors, regardless of location.

Alaska Region Outfitting and Guiding Flat Fee Schedule

Activity Type	CY 2026 Flat Fees
BOATING	
Non-Motorized Freshwater Boat Trips	\$7.18
CAMPING	
Camping	\$7.18
DOG SLEDDING	
Dog Sled Tours	\$7.18
FISHING	
Freshwater Fishing	\$14.34
HUNTING (*Hunts include day use and camping)	
Black Bear - Per Hunt*	\$214.76
Brown Bear - Per Hunt*	\$472.49
Dall Sheep - Per Hunt*	\$286.34
Deer - Per Hunt*	\$143.17
Elk -Per Hunt*	\$286.34
Moose - Per Hunt*	\$286.34
Mountain Goats - Per Hunt*	\$286.34
Wolf, Waterfowl and Small Game - Day Rate	\$14.34
INTERPRETATION – VISITOR CENTERS	
Begich Boggs Visitor Center	\$2.17
Mendenhall Glacier Visitor Center	\$2.17
Southeast Alaska Discovery Visitor Center	\$2.17
OUTFITTING (Livery Service in SUDS)	
Delivery and/or pick-up of motorized and non-motorized equipment, such as kayaks, over-snow vehicles, and camping equipment to National Forest System lands.	\$14.34 Total per day – no limit on equipment numbers, or numbers of trips.
SKIING	
Heli-Skiing Tours	\$14.34
SNOWMOBILING	
Snow Mobile Tours	\$14.34
TOURING	
Flight-Seeing Landing Tours	\$7.18
Helicopter Landing Tours	\$7.18
Remote-Setting Nature Tours	\$7.18
Road-Based Nature Tours	\$7.18
VIEW SCENERY/WILDLIFE	
Road-Based Wildlife Viewing at Development Sites (e.g., Hyder/Fish Creek)	\$7.18
Remote Wildlife Viewing at Development Sites (e.g., Anan and Pack Creek)	\$7.18

Linear Right-of Way Fee Schedule for Alaska CY 2026

Area	County Zone	Fee/Acre
Alaska Region	Zone 5	Not available yet - to be provided
Anchorage	Zone 9	Not available yet - to be provided
Juneau Voting Districts 3 and 4	Zone 11	Not available yet - to be provided